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2009 Zion Trip 

Thursday, October 29 
Drive from San Diego to Zion River RV Resort near Virgin, Utah. We added a stop at the Bass Pro 

Shop in Las Vegas, so Carol could get some warmer clothes. 

Friday, October 30 
Photograph formations from Pine Creek Bridge 

Walmart for Carol's prescription 

Saturday, October 31 
Visitor Center 

Zion Lodge 

Shoot along the Virgin River 

Sunset from The Bridge 

Moonrise over East Temple 

Sunday, November 1 
Check out Watchman Campground 

Photograph along Kolob Reservoir Road 

Monday, November 2 
Move to Zion Canyon Campground 

Make general tour of park to check fall color 

Check turnouts above tunnel for the week's hiking 

Tuesday, November 3 
Shoot slickrock canyons above the tunnel 

Wednesday, November 4 
Shoot moonset at sunrise from old visitor center 

Shoot fall color in main canyon 

Thursday, November 5 
Shoot moonset at sunrise from old visitor center 

Shoot morning light in main canyon  

Shoot afternoon light in main canyon 

Drive main road above tunnel for sunset 

Friday, November 6 

Shoot cottonwoods in the main canyon 

Check out Fatalli Gallery  

Saturday, November 7 

Hike the slickrock canyons above the tunnel 
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Sunday, November 8 

Hike the slickrock canyons above the tunnel 

Pack 

Monday, November 9 

Return to La Mesa 

 


